

Motor Accident Claim Case No. 07 of 2025

03

29/08/2025

Today is the date fixed for S/R and appearance.

Learned counsel for the petitioners is present.

S/R is not received.

It appears that previous order has not been complied by filing original postal receipt and track report.

In view of the above, petitioner is further directed to take steps afresh regarding service of notice upon the opposite parties.

Fix **25/11/2025** for S/R and appearance.

Steps in the meantime.

Sd/- S.N.Chakrabarti

**Judge, MAC Tribunal cum District Judge ,
Cooch Behar**