

M.A.C.C.-07/2025
CNR-WB-CB01-000706-2025

Present : Sri Nirvan Khesong
Judges Claims Tribunal, Cooch Behar.
JO Code : WB00662

Order No. 06, dated 07/03/2026

Today is fixed for hearing of petition u/o 6 Rule 17 of CPC r/w section 151 of CPC, W/O if any and filing affidavit in respect of W/S by the OP No. 1 ***positively i.d. necessary order.***

Both sides file their respective hajira separately.

OP No. 1 has filed an affidavit today.

W/S is accepted.

Fix **06.04.2026** for hearing of petition u/o 6 Rule 17 of CPC r/w section 151 of CPC, W/O if any.

Sd/- N. Khesong
Judges Claims Tribunal
Cooch-Behar