

M.A.C.C.-07/2025
CNR-WB-CB01-000706-2025

Present : Sri Nirvan Khesong
Judges Claims Tribunal, Cooch Behar.
JO Code : WB00662

Order No. 07, dated 06/04/2026

Today is fixed for hearing of petition u/o 6 Rule 17 of CPC r/w section 151 of CPC, W/O if any.

Both sides file their respective hajira separately.

The case record is taken up for hearing.

Perused the petition for amendment as well as the case record.

Heard. Both sides.

No objection by the other side.

It appears that the amendment as sought for as to the address of OP No. 2 in cause title of the claim petition is formal in nature and will not change in anyway the original nature and character of the case. For proper adjudication of this case, I think, the amendment claim petition should be allowed.

Let the plaint be amended in accordance with the petition u/o 6 Rule 17 CPC r/w section 151 of CPC.

Claimants are directed to file amended claim petition on the next date fixed with proper requisites.

Fix **03.06.2026** for filing amended claim petition and steps.

Sd/ - N. Khesong
Judges Claims Tribunal
Cooch-Behar